5,566 youth had benefitted from the programme 
between 2008 and 2015; the skills acquisition centers 
have a total number of 84 trainers. The department of 
youth development has a staff strength of 11 while the 
department of vocational education has a total number 
of 15 staff. 

Five hundred and eighty-five (585) copies of 
questionnaire were administered: 27 copies were 
administered on the trainers at the skill acquisition 
centers, while 557 copies were administered on the 
beneficiaries of the skills acquisition programme in 
Ondo State. Also, thirteen members of the coordinating